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Alliance for Dade Chamber
Sandy White
President & CEO
sandy.white@alliancefordade.com

Adel-Cook County Chamber
Heather Green
President
heather.green@adelcookchamber.org 

Athens Area Chamber
David Bradley
President & CEO
david.bradley@athensga.com

Bainbridge-Decatur County Chamber 
Karen Tobin
President
karen@bainbridgegachamber.com

Barrow County Chamber
Tommy Jennings, GCCE
President/CEO 
trjennings@barrowchamber.com

Berrien County Chamber
Lisa Smart
Executive Director
berrienchamber.lisa@windstream.net 

Blairsville-Union County Chamber
Steve Rowe
President
president@blairsvillechamber.com 

Blairsville-Union County Chamber
Crystal Fairless, GCCE
Director of Operations & Marketing
crystal@blairsvillechamber.com 

Brunswick-Golden Isles Chamber 
Ralph Staffins, III, GCCE
President/CEO
rstaffins@bgicoc.com

Burke County Chamber
Ashley Roberts
President
burkechamber@selectburke.com

Butts County Chamber
Jacqueline Byrd McKoon
President/CEO 
jbmckoon@buttschamber.com

Carroll County Chamber
Rhyne Owenby 
Senior Vice President
rhyne@carroll-ga.org

Cartersville-Bartow County Chamber
Cindy Williams, GCCE
CEO
cindy@cartersvillechamber.com 

Catoosa County Chamber
Amy Jackson, GCCE
President & CEO
ajackson@catoosachamberofcommerce.com

Charlton County Okefenokee Chamber 
Melodey Martindale 
Executive Director
melodey@okefenokeechamber.com

Brunswick-Golden Isles Chamber 
Danielle Peters
Chief Operating Officer
dlewis@bgicoc.com
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Cochran-Bleckley Chamber
Melissa Barker 
President/CEO
melissa.barker@cochran-bleckley.com

Cherokee County Chamber
Pam Carnes, GCCE
President & CEO
pam@cherokeechamber.com

Columbia County Chamber
Russell Lahodny, GCCE
President & CEO
russell@columbiacountychamber.com

Cordele-Crisp Chamber
Monica Simmons, GCCE
President/CEO
monica@visitcordele.com

Darien-McIntosh County Chamber
Katarina Hoyt
President/CEO
khoyt@mcintoshchamber.com

Dawson County Chamber
Mandy Power
President & CEO
m.power@dawson.org

Dooly County Chamber
Rhonda Lamb-Heath
President/CEO
rhonda@bigpigjig.com

Dublin-Laurens County Chamber
Heath Taylor
President/CEO
htaylor@dublin-georgia.com

Eastman-Dodge County Area Chamber
Paula McCain
President/CEO
paula@eastman-georgia.com 

Effingham County Chamber
Susan Kraut
CEO
skraut@effinghamcounty.com

Fannin County Chamber
Christie Gribble
President & CEO
president@blueridgemountains.com

Fayette Chamber
Leonardo McClarty
President/CEO
leonardo@fayettechamber.org

Fitzgerald-Ben Hill County Chamber
Melissa Dark
President & CEO
melissa.dark@fitzgeraldchamber.org

Forsyth-Monroe Chamber
Rebecca Stone
President/CEO
president@forsyth-monroechamber.com

Forsyth-Monroe Chamber
Melissa Lee, GCCE
Operations Director
operations@forsyth-monroechamber.com

Eatonton-Putnam Chamber
Maggie Milner
President & CEO
president@eatonton.com
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Georgia Chamber
Tiffany Holmes 
Director of Center for Rural Prosperity
tholmes@gachamber.com

Franklin County Chamber
Rachel Howington
Executive Director
chamber@franklin-county.com

Gilmer Chamber
Ellen Grant
Membership Director
membership@gilmerchamber.com

Greater Dalton Chamber
Jason Mock
President & CEO 
mock@daltonchamber.org 

Greater Macon Chamber
Jessica Walden
President & CEO
jwalden@maconchamber.com

Greater North Fulton Chamber
Kali Boatright, GCCE
CEO 
kboatright@gnfcc.com 

Greater North Fulton Chamber
Rebekah Anderson
VP Member Growth & Engagement 
randerson@gnfcc.com 

Greater Pooler Area Chamber
Courtney Rawlins
President/CEO
courtney@poolerchamber.com

Greater Tattnall Chamber
Patty Barnard Busby
Executive Director
tattnallchamber.patty@gmail.com

Gwinnett Chamber
Nick Masino
President & CEO 
nick@gwinnettchamber.org

Habersham County Chamber
Ellie Van Doornum
President
president@habershamchamber.com

Harris County Chamber
Vance Smith
President & CEO
vance@harriscountychamber.org

Hart County Chamber
Lindsey Ingle
Executive Director
chamberdirector@hartcom.net

Hawkinsville-Pulaski County Chamber
Jeremy King 
President & CEO
jeremy@hawkinsvillechamber.org

Henry County Chamber
Joseph Henning, GCCE
President & CEO
jhenning@henrycounty.com

Greater Vidalia Chamber
Debbie Evans
Executive Vice President
debbiee@greatervidaliachamber.com
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Jenkins County Chamber
Mandy Underwood
Executive Director 
jcda@bellsouth.net

Jefferson County Chamber
Evans Hodges 
Community Developer 
ehodges@jeffersoncounty.org

LaGrange-Troup County Chamber
Leslie Traylor
Director of Member Experience
leslie@lagrangechamber.com

Lakeland/Lanier County Chamber
Terry Moore 
Executive Director
Terry@LakelandChamber.org

Liberty County Chamber
Leah Poole, GCCE
CEO
director@libertycounty.org 

Liberty County Chamber
Desiree Riley 
COO 
assistant@libertycounty.org 

Madison County Chamber
Anna Strickland  
President & CEO
astrickland@madisoncountyga.org

Madison-Morgan County Chamber
Shey Daniel 
President/CEO 
sdaniel@madisonga.org

Metter-Candler Chamber
Brianna Dillon
Executive Director  
metterchamber@gmail.com 

Monticello-Jasper County Chamber
Jacqueline Garland 
President  
president@monticellojasper.com

Newnan-Coweta Chamber
Candace Boothby, CCE, GCCE
President & CEO
candace@newnancowetachamber.org 

Newton Chamber
Debbie Harper, GCCE
President/CEO
dharper@newtonchamber.com 

Perry Chamber
Maggie Schuyler
President/CEO
maggie@perrygachamber.com 

Polk County Chamber
Marianne Wood 
Executive Director  
director@polkgeorgia.com 

Milledgeville-Baldwin County Chamber 
Kara Lassiter
President & CEO 
klassiter@milledgevillega.com

LaGrange-Troup County Chamber
Connie Hensler 
President/CEO
connie@lagrangechamber.com

JJuullyy  99  ––  1122  
22002244

Executive Leadership 
Conference

St. Simons Island, GA



CONFERENCE ATTENDEES 
as of June 20, 2024

Richmond Hill Bryan County Chamber
Summer Beal
President/CEO 
sbeal@rhbcchamber.org

Randolph County Chamber
Mandy White  
Executive Director  
randolphcountychamber@gmail.com

Robins Regional Chamber 
April Bragg, GCCE
President & CEO
abragg@robinsregion.com

Rome Floyd Chamber
Pam Powers-Smith
President 
psmith@romega.com

Sandy Springs Perimeter Chamber
Adam Forrand 
President/CEO
adam@sandysprings.org

Savannah Area Chamber
Jared Downs
Vice President 
jdowns@savannahchamber.com

Screven County Chamber
Kylie Forehand
President & CEO
screvencountychamber@gmail.com

Statesboro-Bulloch County Chamber
Jennifer Davis
President/CEO
jennifer@statesborochamber.com

Sumter County Chamber
Amber Batchelor 
President & CEO
amber@sumtercountychamber.com

Sylvester-Worth County Chamber
Karen Rackley
President/CEO
karen@swcountychamber.com

Terrell County Chamber
Cheryl Cannon 
Executive Director
cheryl@terrellchamber.com

Thomaston-Upson Chamber
Madison Ruttinger
President
mruttinger@thomastongachamber.com

Thomasville-Thomas County Chamber
Andrea Collins
Executive Director
andrea@imaginethomasville.com

Thomson-McDuffie County Chamber
Kenya Calhoun
President/CEO
kenya.calhoun@thomson-mcduffie.net

Swainsboro-Emanuel County Chamber
Ken Warnock
CEO
kjcw@goemanuel.org

Port Wentworth Chamber
April Cameron 
President/CEO
april@visitportwentworth.com
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U.S. Chamber
Clark Jackson 
Senior Director, SE Region
cjackson@uschamber.com

Toccoa-Stephens County Chamber
Julie Paysen, GCCE 
President 
julie@visittoccoa.com 

Valdosta-Lowndes County Chamber 
Christie Moore, GCCE
President/CEO
cmoore@valdostachamber.com

Walton County Chamber 
Teri Smiley, GCCE
President 
teri@waltonchamber.org

Warren County Chamber
Jeffrey Fowler
Executive Director
jeffrey@hometownwarrenton.org 

Washington County Chamber
Katie Moncus
President 
kmoncus@washingtoncountyga.com 

White County Chamber
Beth Truelove, GCCE
President 
beth@whitecountychamber.org

Tifton-Tift County Chamber
Melody Cowart
President/CEO
mcowart@tiftonchamber.org
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Deborah Lanham Consulting, LLC
Deborah Lanham
President
dlc@deborahlanham.com

Georgia Department of Economic Development
Allen Fox
Director of Small Business Outreach
afox@georgia.org




